BIFFI MORIN S SERIES ACTUATORS
Copyright © Biffi. All rights reserved.
Stainless steel spring return and double acting pneumatic quarter-turn actuators
Output torques to 240,000 lb.in.
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
• Innovative stainless steel construction
provides superior internal and external
corrosion resistance.

13
BIFFI MORIN S SERIES ACTUATORS
ORDERING INFORMATION
SELECTION GUIDE
Actuator model
S- Stainless steel
Actuator size Model code based on approximate torque of symmetrical double acting at 80 psig
270 003 058 344 945
006 059 345 1150
012 072 370 1480
023 100 420 2380
036 135 575
046 210 740
050 270 944
Interface bolting
U – UNC mounting threads
M – Metric mounting threads
Yoke design
(blank) – Symmetrical yoke
C – Canted yoke
Function
D – Double acting
S – Spring return
Spring code
00 00 – No spring - Double acting
04 – 40 pound spring
05 – 50 pound spring
06 – 60 pound spring
Etc. see Morin Torque Book for available springs
Spring return failure rotation
0 –
1 –
No spring (double acting OR actuator rotates clockwise on loss of air)
Actuator rotates counterclockwise on loss of air
Option
(blank) – No options (standard configuration)
See complete modules code listing
Note: �Some codes can be used in combination. Indicate by “stacking” separated by “-“.
Consult factory for possible combinations combinations.
S- 270 U C - D 00 0 - JSO = Model number S-270UC-D000-JSO
HOW TO ORDER
1. Double acting example 2. Spring return example 3. For all spring return models
Air supply: 80 psig Air supply: 80 psig Use air pressure to determine spring set
Break torque: 7,200 lb.in. Ending torque: 12,950 lb.in. All spring sets ending with “0” fail clockwise (40, 50, 60, etc.)
Fail rotation: clockwise All spring sets ending with “1” fail counterclockwise (41, 51, 61, etc.)
S-072U-D000 S-370U-S080
S	 Series S	 Series
072	 Model number 370	 Model number
U	 UNC mounting threads U	 UNC mounting threads
D000	 Double acting S080	 Spring set
14
BIFFI MORIN S SERIES ACTUATORS
STAINLESS STEEL CONTROL MONITORS AND TRANSMITTERS*
Touch set cams in all control monitors are hand adjustable, spring loaded and self-locking
providing quick calibration of position sensors. Terminal strips are pre-wired and color coded
with generous working space for ease of use and extra wiring points for solenoid integration.
All units are standard with multiple conduits for easy field wiring and accessory mounting. All
AccuTrak™ and Quantum™ products utilize common bolt pattern for mounting to actuators and
can be supplied with mounting hardware as needed. Low copper content aluminum enclosures
(0.2% maximum copper content) insure robust performance in corrosive environments. Control
transmitters utilize non-contact Hall Effect sensing technology and digital position transmission
via 4-20 mA signal. Transmitters are available with both HART® and Foundation Fieldbus™ digital
communication protocols.
NETWORK SOLUTIONS*
Intellis is a family of industrial control field Network Control Monitors which use embedded
control systems to automate valves and link field I/O to the host PLC or DCS. Each monitor
is assigned a unique address and accepts input/output signals from valve position sensors,
solenoids and external alarm and control devices. Hall Effect sensors are utilized for valve
position monitoring. Low-power Falcon solenoid valve provides integrated actuation control.
Network interface modules Pacs allow communication via a protocol of choice. Westlock Intellis
Network Control Monitors are available for linear or rotary applications in all area classifications.
INTELLIS CONTROL MONITOR
NOTES
* Stainless steel, AccuTrak, Quantum, Intellis Network Solutions and Positioners - please consult your sales
representative for the availability of global certifications such as ATEX, IEC, GOST, CSA and InMetro for specific
configurations in these product lines, as approvals may vary.
15
BIFFI MORIN S SERIES ACTUATORS
STAINLESS STEEL MODULATING PACKAGES FOR HARSH ENVIRONMENTS
S series stainless steel actuator with Westlock ICoT 6000 series stainless steel positioners